Survey Summaries
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School Year: 2011-12
Summary to view: Tucson Unified School District — Community Survey

@View as % () View as N Count
The response window for this survey is still open.

Survey Dates: 12/01/2011 - 07/01/2012

[F]Show Introductior
[F]Show Instructions
n-size Yes No
1. Are you 1,959 9.7% 90.3%
employed by
TUSD?
Community
n-size Parent Student Member
2. Which of these 1,952 69.0% 11.3% 19.7%
three

categories best
describes you?

3. If you are a 1,964 62.9%
parent, mark 2.7%
all that apply: )

PPLY 2.9%

2.2%
0.6%
6.6%
4.9%
11.6%

4. If other, please specify:

I have a child in a TUSD school
I have a child in a charter school
I have a child in another district
I have a child in a private school
I home school a child

I have a non-school-aged child
Other (specify below)

Does not apply

View Comment Data in this window in new window

5. If you are a 1,964 14.4%

student, mark
! 0.2%

all that apply:
PPY 0.2%
0.1%
0.1%

1.5%
0.9%
41.9%

6. If other, please specify:

I attend a TUSD school

I attend a charter school

I attend a school in another district
I attend a private school

I am home schooled

I have already finished high school
Other (specify below)

Does not apply
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n-size Female Male
7. What is your 1,946 72.0% 28.0%
gender?
Under 56- 66-
n-size 18 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 65 79 80+
8. What is your 1,930 13.4% 2.7% 27.5% 28.7% 14.3% 9.8% 3.3% 0.2%
age?
9. What is your zip code?

View Comment Data in this window in new window

10. Below is a set 1,964 63.3% A supportive and purposeful climate
of guiding focused on student achievement
E:ér;i'é)cllesy 34.7% A spirit of unity, respect and collaboration
TUSD staff 37.1% Equ_itable opportunities for student
through a achievement
months-long 25.5% Rigorous, effective and transparent
process that systems for accountability
included a 50.2% Honest, clear and consistent
district-wide communication with all stakeholders,
survey, group including staff, students, parents and
discussions, community members
and 'nd'v'dlg:l 25.1% Communication that produces a culture of
Eﬁsponse_il._ mutual respect and trust that honors the
priensce;pgllgé Ing professionalism and expertise of staff
which five’ (5) 18.7% Clear, timely and effective information
are most exchange
important for 17.1% Collaboration that ensures respect and a
TUSD to feeling of worth
follow? (Please 64.7% Safe, productive and positive learning
check no more environments
than five) 34.5% The development of independent and
responsible learners
20.1% A fair appraisal system that promotes the
highest degree of individual and
professional excellence
19.8% A sense of pride by each staff member
through individual attitude, behavior,
professional relations and expectations of
self and others
27.29% Efficient, cost-effective use of physical
and financial resources
12.6% Development of leadership capacity
across the district
23.7% A challenging and exciting work

https://tusdstats.tusd.k12.az.us/paweb/utility/Survey/Surv Summary.aspx

environment

6/5/2012



Survey Summaries Page 3 of 3

Very Very Don't
n-size positive Positive Negative Negative know

11. What is your 1,861 17.5% 44.9% 20.3% 17.4% --
current opinion
of TUSD?

12. What will your 1,548 40.1% 53.9% 3.1% 2.8% --
opinion of
TUSD be once
the district
demonstrates
that the most
important
guiding
principles have
become
integral to its
culture?

13. What is working well at TUSD?

View Comment Data in this window in new window

14. What is not working well at TUSD?

View Comment Data in this window in new window

15. What's missing? Please provide a word or short phrase
that best describes what you think should become an
area of focus for TUSD.

View Comment Data in this window in new window

TUSDStats
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